505857132 01/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5904069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORTON PHOTONICS INCORPORATED	01/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	15 GENERAL GREENE AVE
City:	NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9507238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)206-3708

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5082063700

Email: alysia.marchand.civ@mail.mil
Correspondent Name: CCDC SC LEGAL OFFICE
Address Line 1: 15 GENERAL GREENE AVE

Address Line 4: NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NA-1549	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSIA MARCHAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Alysia Marchand/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NA-1549 Confirmatory Instrument#page1.tif

PATENT 505857132 REEL: 051561 FRAME: 0914

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the DARPA, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Linearized Bragg grating assisted electro-optic modulator Inventors:
Paul A Morton
Jacob Khurgin

Patent number: US 9,507,238, issued Feb 25, 2016

This subject invention was made with DARPA support through:

Contract number: W91CRB-10-C-0099
Awarded to Morton Photonics Incorporated

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the licensor.

Signed:

Name: Paul Morton

Title: CEO

Date: Jan 3, 2020

Accepted on behalf of the Government:

January 3, 2020

PUBLIC / Selection of the community of t

wy comm, exp., Feb. 14, 2021

> PATENT REEL: 051561 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 01/10/2020